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Pupil Leadership and Pupil Voice are important within Edenside Primary School. We want pupil
leadership and pupil voice to have a positive impact in our school.

Pupil Leadership roles

House Captains and vice house captains

P7 pupils who want to be house captain will prepare a speech for the P4 — 7 pupils in their house to
say why they should be the house captain. The P4-7s will then vote for their house captain. The
runner up will be the vice house captain. When the house captains are in place, the P7s will then
request to be considered for (upto 3) other leadership roles.

Sports Captains

The P7s that are interested in being the sports captains for their house will be given to Mr Sutton for
him to decide who would be well placed to lead house sports activities.

School Ambassadors

School ambassadors will be asked to represent the school in community activities. They may be
asked to give visitors tours of the school and talk about the school values. School Ambassadors will
also support the school on Parent’s evening, helping families find the right classroom and seeking
family’s views about the school.

Librarians

Librarians will be trained to look after books in the school library. They will ensure the school library
is tidied. They will also tidy and rotate classroom books, with the advice and support from
classteachers, so children access different books and texts regularly.

Prefects

Prefects will be responsible for different duties around the school, including lunch duty, setting up
for assembilies, teacher tasks and corridor duty.

Play leaders

Play leaders will lead games and activities in the playground with younger pupils. They will support
children during wet breaks and lunchtimes in classrooms. They will look for any children who are on
their own and try to engage them in a game or activity and help them if they have a problem.

Digital Leaders

A team of digital leaders will be trained to support ipad issues and ensure shared ipads are charged.
They will lead reciprocal teaching with younger children eg saving and emailing work to the teacher
with pupils who are new to using speak to text.

Junior Road Safety Officers (JRSOs)

These pupils are going to lead the school’s work about road safety. This will include competitions,
sharing things during assembly and helping with the walking bus during walk to school weeks.



5,;&"" ", | BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE
~

ul(éﬁ Pupil Leadership and Pupil Voice
August 2023

Buddies

All P7s will be given a P1 buddy. Buddies will be agreed at the end of P6. Buddy duty will include
supporting the P1 in the classroom with specific activities; supporting P1s in the playground at
lunchtimes (rota in place); supporting P1s first thing in the morning to walk from the gate to the
playground (rota in place).

Student Voice

As part of the UNCRC work, student voice ambassadors will seek pupil views on various aspects of
the school and community, to help inform future school improvements. (P4-6 to participate in this
group, led by Miss Douglas)

Eco-committee

An eco-committee will be established in the school, to ensure the school is considering the how we
can be a more eco-friendly school. (P4-6 to participate in this group, led by Mrs Fleming.)
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Appendix — Badges — School Merit Stickers

PLAY LEADER

LIBRARIAN

AMBASSADOR

JRSO

DIGITAL LEADER

PREFECT

STUDENT VOICE

ECO COMMITTEE

SPORTS CAPTAIN

SPORTS CAPTAIN

SPORTS CAPTAIN

SPORTS CAPTAIN

HOUSE CAPTAIN

HOUSE CAPTAIN

HOUSE CAPTAIN

HOUSE CAPTAIN

VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN

VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN

VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN

VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN

YELLOW pk of 5
ORANGE pk of 5
STAR pk of 5
YELLOW pk of 5
RED pk of 5
PURPLE pk of 5
BLUE pk of 5
GREEN pk of 5
GREEN PK OF 5
BLUE PK OF 5
RED PK OF 5
YELLOW PK OF 5
GREEN PK OF 5
YELLOW PK OF 5
RED PK OF 5
BLUE PK OF 5
RED PK OF 5
BLUE PK OF 5
GREEN PK OF 5
YELLOW PK OF 5

Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:
Code:

Code:

E251

E1122

E112

E845

E731

E1123

E773

E236

E276

E273

E274

E275

E647

E646

E645

E644

E814

E813

E816

E815




