STEINSIDE PRIMAPL

BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE

Pupil Leadership and Pupil Voice

August 2023

Pupil Leadership and Pupil Voice are important within Edenside Primary School. We want pupil leadership and pupil voice to have a positive impact in our school.

Pupil Leadership roles

House Captains and vice house captains

P7 pupils who want to be house captain will prepare a speech for the P4 - 7 pupils in their house to say why they should be the house captain. The P4-7s will then vote for their house captain. The runner up will be the vice house captain. When the house captains are in place, the P7s will then request to be considered for (upto 3) other leadership roles.

Sports Captains

The P7s that are interested in being the sports captains for their house will be given to Mr Sutton for him to decide who would be well placed to lead house sports activities.

School Ambassadors

School ambassadors will be asked to represent the school in community activities. They may be asked to give visitors tours of the school and talk about the school values. School Ambassadors will also support the school on Parent's evening, helping families find the right classroom and seeking family's views about the school.

Librarians

Librarians will be trained to look after books in the school library. They will ensure the school library is tidied. They will also tidy and rotate classroom books, with the advice and support from classteachers, so children access different books and texts regularly.

Prefects

Prefects will be responsible for different duties around the school, including lunch duty, setting up for assemblies, teacher tasks and corridor duty.

Play leaders

Play leaders will lead games and activities in the playground with younger pupils. They will support children during wet breaks and lunchtimes in classrooms. They will look for any children who are on their own and try to engage them in a game or activity and help them if they have a problem.

Digital Leaders

A team of digital leaders will be trained to support ipad issues and ensure shared ipads are charged. They will lead reciprocal teaching with younger children eg saving and emailing work to the teacher with pupils who are new to using speak to text.

Junior Road Safety Officers (JRSOs)

These pupils are going to lead the school's work about road safety. This will include competitions, sharing things during assembly and helping with the walking bus during walk to school weeks.



BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE

Pupil Leadership and Pupil Voice

August 2023

Buddies

All P7s will be given a P1 buddy. Buddies will be agreed at the end of P6. Buddy duty will include supporting the P1 in the classroom with specific activities; supporting P1s in the playground at lunchtimes (rota in place); supporting P1s first thing in the morning to walk from the gate to the playground (rota in place).

Student Voice

As part of the UNCRC work, student voice ambassadors will seek pupil views on various aspects of the school and community, to help inform future school improvements. (P4-6 to participate in this group, led by Miss Douglas)

Eco-committee

An eco-committee will be established in the school, to ensure the school is considering the how we can be a more eco-friendly school. (P4-6 to participate in this group, led by Mrs Fleming.)



BE THE BEST YOU CAN BE

Pupil Leadership and Pupil Voice

August 2023

Appendix – Badges – School Merit Stickers

PLAY LEADER	YELLOW	pk of 5	Code: E251
LIBRARIAN	ORANGE	pk of 5	Code: E1122
AMBASSADOR	STAR	pk of 5	Code: E112
JRSO	YELLOW	pk of 5	Code: E845
DIGITAL LEADER	RED	pk of 5	Code: E731
PREFECT	PURPLE	pk of 5	Code: E1123
STUDENT VOICE	BLUE	pk of 5	Code: E773
ECO COMMITTEE	GREEN	pk of 5	Code: E236
SPORTS CAPTAIN	GREEN	PK OF 5	Code: E276
SPORTS CAPTAIN	BLUE	PK OF 5	Code: E273
SPORTS CAPTAIN	RED	PK OF 5	Code: E274
SPORTS CAPTAIN	YELLOW	PK OF 5	Code: E275
HOUSE CAPTAIN	GREEN	PK OF 5	Code: E647
HOUSE CAPTAIN	YELLOW	PK OF 5	Code: E646
HOUSE CAPTAIN	RED	PK OF 5	Code: E645
HOUSE CAPTAIN	BLUE	PK OF 5	Code: E644
VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN	RED	PK OF 5	Code: E814
VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN	BLUE	PK OF 5	Code: E813
VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN	GREEN	PK OF 5	Code: E816
VICE HOUSE CAPTAIN	YELLOW	PK OF 5	Code: E815